



# City of Kettering

## Bid Tabulation

05-123 Sidewalk, Curb and Drive Approach Repair 2023

5212-77750

**Description**

5218-77750

### Bid Summary

|                                     |                |           |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|-----------|
| (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. | \$1,286,492.05 | Displayed |
| Engineer's Estimate                 | \$1,420,000.00 | Displayed |
| (2) Adleta, Inc.                    | \$1,520,034.41 | Displayed |

### Bid Tabulations

| Line Number                  | Item ID  | Unit | Quantity | (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. |             | Engineer's Estimate |             | (2) Adleta, Inc. |             |
|------------------------------|----------|------|----------|-------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
|                              |          |      |          | Unit Price                          | Extension   | Unit Price          | Extension   | Unit Price       | Extension   |
| <b>Section: 1 - Concrete</b> |          |      |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0010                         | 201-1101 | EACH | 10.000   | \$1,100.000                         | \$11,000.00 | \$1,300.000         | \$13,000.00 | \$1,070.000      | \$10,700.00 |

| Line Number  | Item ID   | Unit | Quantity   | (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. |              | Engineer's Estimate |              | (2) Adleta, Inc. |              |
|--|-----------|------|------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
|  |           |      |            | Unit Price                          | Extension    | Unit Price          | Extension    | Unit Price       | Extension    |
| TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 12"-23", AS PER PLAN         |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0020   | 201-1201  | EACH | 10.000     | \$1,450.000                         | \$14,500.00  | \$1,700.000         | \$17,000.00  | \$2,140.000      | \$21,400.00  |
| TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35", AS PER PLAN         |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0030   | 201-1301  | EACH | 4.000      | \$2,525.000                         | \$10,100.00  | \$2,100.000         | \$8,400.00   | \$4,280.000      | \$17,120.00  |
| TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 36" AND GREATER, AS PER PLAN |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0040   | 201-1501  | EACH | 2.000      | \$815.000                           | \$1,630.00   | \$600.000           | \$1,200.00   | \$535.000        | \$1,070.00   |
| STUMP REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN                         |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0050   | 202-2000  | FOOT | 4,958.000  | \$12.000                            | \$59,496.00  | \$12.000            | \$59,496.00  | \$19.820         | \$98,267.56  |
| CONCRETE CURB REMOVED                              |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0060   | 202-3024  | SF   | 25,669.000 | \$5.000                             | \$128,345.00 | \$5.000             | \$128,345.00 | \$3.590          | \$92,151.71  |
| CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)            |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0070   | 203A-1007 | CY   | 20.000     | \$30.000                            | \$600.00     | \$50.000            | \$1,000.00   | \$67.760         | \$1,355.20   |
| EXCAVATION (CONTINGENCY)                           |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0080   | 605B-1030 | FOOT | 200.000    | \$16.000                            | \$3,200.00   | \$30.000            | \$6,000.00   | \$32.170         | \$6,434.00   |
| 3" DRAIN TILE, SCHEDULE 40 PVC                     |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0090   | 608A-1000 | SF   | 15,131.000 | \$9.000                             | \$136,179.00 | \$10.000            | \$151,310.00 | \$12.560         | \$190,045.36 |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                               |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0100   | 608A-2000 | SF   | 5,727.000  | \$10.000                            | \$57,270.00  | \$12.000            | \$68,724.00  | \$13.840         | \$79,261.68  |
| 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK                               |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0110   | 608A-2060 | SF   | 4,811.000  | \$10.000                            | \$48,110.00  | \$12.000            | \$57,732.00  | \$13.860         | \$66,680.46  |
| 6" CONCRETE DRIVE APPROACH                         |           |      |            |                                     |              |                     |              |                  |              |
| 0120   | 608B-1401 | SF   | 98.000     | \$15.000                            | \$1,470.00   | \$15.000            | \$1,470.00   | \$17.010         | \$1,666.98   |

| Line Number   | Item ID                | Unit | Quantity   | (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. |                     | Engineer's Estimate |                     | (2) Adleta, Inc. |                     |
|---|------------------------|------|------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|------------------|---------------------|
|   |                        |      |            | Unit Price                          | Extension           | Unit Price          | Extension           | Unit Price       | Extension           |
| ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (449), AS PER PLAN   |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0130  | 609-1000               | FOOT | 4,958.000  | \$35.000                            | \$173,530.00        | \$59.000            | \$292,522.00        | \$54.550         | \$270,458.90        |
| CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND   |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0140  | 915-1203               | SF   | 500.000    | \$1.000                             | \$500.00            | \$5.000             | \$2,500.00          | \$3.510          | \$1,755.00          |
| EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 4"-6" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0150  | 915-1302               | FOOT | 100.000    | \$4.000                             | \$400.00            | \$10.000            | \$1,000.00          | \$17.010         | \$1,701.00          |
| EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM-SET), CONCRETE CURB, AS PER PLAN            |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 15 items  | <b>Section Totals:</b> |      |            |                                     | <b>\$646,330.00</b> |                     | <b>\$809,699.00</b> |                  | <b>\$860,067.85</b> |
| <b>Section: 2 - Asphalt</b>   |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0160  | 202-2000               | FOOT | 803.000    | \$20.000                            | \$16,060.00         | \$12.000            | \$9,636.00          | \$19.820         | \$15,915.46         |
| CONCRETE CURB REMOVED   |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0170  | 202-3024               | SF   | 3,969.000  | \$8.000                             | \$31,752.00         | \$5.000             | \$19,845.00         | \$3.590          | \$14,248.71         |
| CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (12" & UNDER)   |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0180  | 254-1300               | SY   | 32,300.000 | \$2.500                             | \$80,750.00         | \$2.500             | \$80,750.00         | \$2.140          | \$69,122.00         |
| PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"  |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0190  | 407-2000               | GAL  | 3,230.000  | \$3.750                             | \$12,112.50         | \$2.500             | \$8,075.00          | \$3.750          | \$12,112.50         |
| NON-TRACKING TACK COAT  |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0200  | 441-1100               | TON  | 2,725.000  | \$110.000                           | \$299,750.00        | \$105.000           | \$286,125.00        | \$107.000        | \$291,575.00        |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")                                 |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0210  | 608A-1000              | SF   | 2,926.000  | \$8.500                             | \$24,871.00         | \$10.000            | \$29,260.00         | \$12.560         | \$36,750.56         |
| 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK  |                        |      |            |                                     |                     |                     |                     |                  |                     |
| 0220  | 608A-3000              | SF   | 1,043.000  | \$8.850                             | \$9,230.55          | \$15.000            | \$15,645.00         | \$68.820         | \$71,779.26         |

| Line Number                            | Item ID   | Unit     | Quantity | (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. |             | Engineer's Estimate |             | (2) Adleta, Inc. |             |
|--|-----------|----------|----------|-------------------------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
|  |           |          |          | Unit Price                          | Extension   | Unit Price          | Extension   | Unit Price       | Extension   |
| 6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP                  |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0230                                   | 608A-3082 | SF       | 266.000  | \$35.000                            | \$9,310.00  | \$40.000            | \$10,640.00 | \$23.980         | \$6,378.68  |
| DETECTABLE WARNING                     |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0240                                   | 609-1000  | FOOT     | 803.000  | \$40.000                            | \$32,120.00 | \$59.000            | \$47,377.00 | \$54.550         | \$43,803.65 |
| CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN-KIND      |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0250                                   | 611-2810  | EACH     | 6.000    | \$245.000                           | \$1,470.00  | \$600.000           | \$3,600.00  | \$256.800        | \$1,540.80  |
| MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1      |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0260                                   | 611-2825  | EACH     | 6.000    | \$1,212.000                         | \$7,272.00  | \$1,100.000         | \$6,600.00  | \$1,284.000      | \$7,704.00  |
| MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A     |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0270                                   | 611-2826  | EACH     | 6.000    | \$1,616.000                         | \$9,696.00  | \$1,500.000         | \$9,000.00  | \$1,712.000      | \$10,272.00 |
| MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B     |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0280                                   | 611-2830  | EACH     | 3.000    | \$2,727.000                         | \$8,181.00  | \$2,000.000         | \$6,000.00  | \$2,889.000      | \$8,667.00  |
| MANHOLE REPAIR                         |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0290                                   | 614-1001  | LUMP SUM | 1.000    | \$62,000.000                        | \$62,000.00 | \$37,398.000        | \$37,398.00 | \$32,432.940     | \$32,432.94 |
| MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN       |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0300                                   | 901-6375  | EACH     | 20.000   | \$60.000                            | \$1,200.00  | \$450.000           | \$9,000.00  | \$64.200         | \$1,284.00  |
| WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1  |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0310                                   | 901-6380  | EACH     | 10.000   | \$757.000                           | \$7,570.00  | \$450.000           | \$4,500.00  | \$802.500        | \$8,025.00  |
| WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0320                                   | 901-6385  | EACH     | 3.000    | \$1,111.000                         | \$3,333.00  | \$450.000           | \$1,350.00  | \$1,177.000      | \$3,531.00  |
| WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B |           |          |          |                                     |             |                     |             |                  |             |
| 0340                                   | 902-2010  | EACH     | 20.000   | \$245.000                           | \$4,900.00  | \$650.000           | \$13,000.00 | \$256.800        | \$5,136.00  |

| Line Number                                 | Item ID                | Unit | Quantity | (1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc. |                       | Engineer's Estimate |                       | (2) Adleta, Inc. |                       |
|---|------------------------|------|----------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|
|   |                        |      |          | Unit Price                          | Extension             | Unit Price          | Extension             | Unit Price       | Extension             |
| SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1  |                        |      |          |                                     |                       |                     |                       |                  |                       |
| 0350  | 902-2015               | EACH | 10.000   | \$1,212.000                         | \$12,120.00           | \$850.000           | \$8,500.00            | \$1,284.000      | \$12,840.00           |
| SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A |                        |      |          |                                     |                       |                     |                       |                  |                       |
| 0360  | 902-2016               | EACH | 4.000    | \$1,616.000                         | \$6,464.00            | \$1,000.000         | \$4,000.00            | \$1,712.000      | \$6,848.00            |
| SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 3  |                        |      |          |                                     |                       |                     |                       |                  |                       |
| 20 items                                    | <b>Section Totals:</b> |      |          |                                     | <b>\$640,162.05</b>   |                     | <b>\$610,301.00</b>   |                  | <b>\$659,966.56</b>   |
| 35 items                                    | <b>Totals:</b>         |      |          |                                     | <b>\$1,286,492.05</b> |                     | <b>\$1,420,000.00</b> |                  | <b>\$1,520,034.41</b> |